SS
NA
90
00
 B27
M
ot
or
Pr
ot
ec
tio
n
B
CT
7N
Discount Schedule A-1
Overload Relay
Directly Mounts
to Contactor...
Adjustment
Range (A)➋➌
Trip Class 10
Catalog Number Price
CT7N-23-C16
CT7N-37-C30
CT7N-85-C90
CA7-9…CA7-23
0.10…0.16 CT7N-23-A16
82
0.16…0.25 CT7N-23-A25
0.25…0.40 CT7N-23-A40
0.35…0.50 CT7N-23-A50
0.45…0.63 CT7N-23-A63
0.55…0.80 CT7N-23-A80
0.75…1.0 CT7N-23-B10
0.90…1.3 CT7N-23-B13
1.1…1.6 CT7N-23-B16
1.4…2.0 CT7N-23-B20
1.8…2.5 CT7N-23-B25
2.3…3.2 CT7N-23-B32
2.9…4.0 CT7N-23-B40
3.5…4.8 CT7N-23-B48
4.5…6.3 CT7N-23-B63
5.5…7.5 CT7N-23-B75
7.2…10 CT7N-23-C10
9.0…12.5 CT7N-23-C12
11.3…16 CT7N-23-C16
15…20 CT7N-23-C20
17.5…21.5 CT7N-23-C21
21…25 CT7N-23-C25
CA7-30…CA7-37
15…20 CT7N-37-C20
124
17.5…21.5 CT7N-37-C21
21…25 CT7N-37-C25
24.5…30 CT7N-37-C30
29…36 CT7N-37-C36
33…38 CT7N-37-C38
CA7-43
17…25 CT7N-43-C25
13124.5…36 CT7N-43-C36
35…47 CT7N-43-C47
CA7-60…CA7-85
35…47 CT7N-85-C47
14945…60 CT7N-85-C60
58…75 CT7N-85-C75
72…90 CT7N-85-C90 177
Overload Relay Separate Mount...
Adjustment
Range (A)➋➌
Trip Class 10
Catalog Number Price
Separate mounting
required (Panel or
DIN-Rail mounted
device)
35…47 CT7N-85-C47P 168
45…60 CT7N-85-C60P 172
58…75 CT7N-85-C75P 172
72…90 CT7N-85-C90P 257
Bimetallic Overload Relays
Series CT7N
➊	CT7N Bimetallic Overload Relays should not be used with conventional DC contac-
tors. Use electronic DC version (CA7-9E...43E).

Adjustment
Range (A)
Catalog
Number
Code
Adjustment
Range (A)
Catalog
Number
Code
CA7-9…CA7-23
0.10…0.16 CT7N-23-A16 AA16 0.1…0.16 CT7-24-0.16 TA 0.10…0.15 CT7K-17-0.15 TKA
0.16…0.25 CT7N-23-A25 AA25 0.16…0.24 CT7-24-0.24 TB 0.15…0.23 CT7K-17-0.23 TKB
0.25…0.40 CT7N-23-A40 AA40 0.24…0.4 CT7-24-0.4 TC 0.23…0.35 CT7K-17-0.35 TKC
0.35…0.50 CT7N-23-A50 AA50
0.4… 0.6 CT7-24-0.6 TD
0.35… 0.55 CT7K-17-0.55 TKD
0.45…0.63 CT7N-23-A63 AA63
0.55…0.8 CT7K-17-0.80 TKE
0.55…0.80 CT7N-23-A80 AA80
0.6…1.0 CT7-24-1.0 TE
0.75…1.0 CT7N-23-B10 AB10
0.8…1.2 CT7K-17-1.2 TKF
0.90…1.3 CT7N-23-B13 AB13
1.0…1.6 CT7-24-1.6 TF
1.1…1.6 CT7N-23-B16 AB16
1.2…1.8 CT7K-17-2.7 TKG
1.4…2.0 CT7N-23-B20 AB20
1.6…2.4 CT7-24-2.4 TG
1.8…2.5 CT7N-23-B25 AB25
1.8…2.7 CT7K-17-2.7 TKH
2.3…3.2 CT7N-23-B32 AB32
2.4…4 CT7-24-4 TH
2.9…4.0 CT7N-23-B40 AB40 2.7…4 CT7K-17-4.0 TKJ
3.5…4.8 CT7N-23-B48 AB48
4…6 CT7-24-6 TJ 4…6 CT7K-17-6.0 TKK
4.5…6.3 CT7N-23-B63 AB63
5.5…7.5 CT7N-23-B75 AB75
6…10 CT7-24-10 TK 6…9 CT7K-17-9.0 TKL
7.2…10 CT7N-23-C10 AC10
CA7-12...CA7-23 9.0…12.5 CT7N-23-C12 AC12
10…16 CT7-24-16 TL
9…12.5 CT7K-17-12.5 TKM
CA7-16...CA7-23
11.3…16 CT7N-23-C16 AC16 12.5…17.5 CT7K-17-17.5 TKN
15…20 CT7N-23-C20 AC20
16…24 CT7-24-24 TM17.5…21.5 CT7N-23-C21 AC21
21…25 CT7N-23-C25 AC25
CA7-30…CA7-37
15…20 CT7N-37-C20 BC20
18…30 CT7-45-30 TN
17.5…21.5 CT7N-37-C21 BC21
21…25 CT7N-37-C25 BC25
24.5…30 CT7N-37-C30 BC30
CA7-37
29…36 CT7N-37-C36 BC36
30…45 CT7-45-45 TP
33…38 CT7N-37-C38 BC38
CA7-43
17…25 CT7N-43-C25 CC25
18…30 CT7-75-30 TQ24.5…36 CT7N-43-C36 CC36
35…47 CT7N-43-C47 CC47
CA7-60…CA7-85
35…47 CT7N-85-C47 DC47 30…45 CT7-75-45 TR
45…60 CT7N-85-C60 DC60 45…60 CT7-75-60 TS